
 

 

 

 

 

PRICELIST  

TERMINAL HANDLING CHARGES  
 

 1 Applies to dangerous shipments as defined by IATA requirements, for which a DGD (Shipper's Declaration) is not required. 

*  Basis for calculation of charges is CWT – chargeable weight. Chargeable weight calculation is 1cbm=166,67kg 

*  Loading and unloading is included in the price of handling, unless it is not possible to pick up the goods with a forklift and the weight of 

a single item exceeds 30kg or the shipment contains a large number of cartons/specific goods for manual unloading (then the rate is 

determined individually).  

*  In the case of deconsolidation of import shipments, each HAWB/means of transport, handling is counted from a new on the weight of 

the goods received 

* In the case of a DGR shipment at controlled temperature, the handling of DGR and PER is counted. 

 

Express Handling 
(from 120min to 30min before the airline’s LAT)) 

 +50 % add-on to all standard rate2 

   2 Standard fees - comments in point. 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   I. HANDLING   

                                                                                   KTW                                               WAW 

  GCR 

Up to 100 kg 23 EUR 25 EUR 

From 100 to 1000 kg                      0,09 EUR/kg +   14 EUR                   0,10 EUR/kg +   15 EUR 

From 1000 to 4000kg 0,08  EUR/kg + 26 EUR 0,09  EUR/kg + 28 EUR 

Over 4000 kg 0,06  EUR/kg + 76 EUR 0,08  EUR/kg + 78 EUR 

   DGR 1 +0,03 EUR /kg add-on to standard rate 

PER +0,04 EUR /kg add-on to standard rate 

AVI 0,25 EUR/kg (min 50 EUR) N/D 

VAL  +100 % add-on to standard rate N/D 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

II. STORAGE  

                                                    KTW                                                       WAW 

GCR 0,10 EUR /kg/24h (min 20 EUR) 0,13 EUR /kg/24h (min 25 EUR) 

DGR 0,18 EUR /kg/24h (min 35 EUR) 0,20 EUR /kg/24h (min 40 EUR) 

PER 0,20 EUR /kg/24h (min 40 EUR) 0,23 EUR /kg/24h (min 45 EUR) 

AVI 0,38 EUR /kg/24h (min 88 EUR) N/D 

VAL 0,38 EUR /kg/24h (min 100 EUR) N/D 

GCR, DGR, PER - 72h (KTW) / 48h (WAW) free of charge. Charging starts from the moment, the shipment arrival notification is sent. The 

storage fee begins to be charged after the free-of-charge amount is exceeded. Holidays, public holidays Saturdays (refers to WAW) and 

Sundays are not included. The basis for charging is the chargable weight of the goods. 

AVI,VAL (KTW)- 6h free of charge.. 

 

 

III. OTHER SERVICES - EXPORT / IMPORT 

                                                                                                           KTW                                          WAW 

Security screening X-ray1 

0, 0,04 EUR/kg (min 8 EUR) 0, 0,05 EUR/kg (min 10 EUR) 
1

The basis for calculating the fee is the actual weight of the goods. The cost does not apply to shipments dispatched with Lufthansa Cargo.  
 

Shippers fee,2,3  38 EUR + 0,5 EUR/pcs 

Shippers fee PLUS4 + 13 EUR 

 2 preparing the shipment for export: measuring, weighing, sticking AWB stickers, printing AWB and documents, and closing export.  

3charge up to 50pcs. Above 50pcs - 35 EUR + 0.8 EUR/pcs 

 4additional activities such as taking pictures of the shipment, redoing any of the activities included in the forwarding fee.
 

Handling of DGR hazardous materials5 38 EUR 

+ for each additional ID/UN 13 EUR 

Acceptance of DGR shipments without DGD: dry ice, batteries, 
Excepted Quantities, Excepted Packages5 20 EUR/AWB 

Handling of shipment without FWB and/or FHL5 13 EUR/pcs 

5Cost does not apply to shipments by Lufthansa Cargo
. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Printing of DGR / Non-stackable / Fragile labels etc.. 4 EUR/PCS 

Preparation and repackaging of DG shipments + DGD    AD-HOC 

Additional labels AWB/HAWB + 0,5 EUR/PCS 

Preparation for security screening 6 

Manual check / repackaging the goods6 

0,02 EUR/kg (min 15 EUR) 

0,03 EUR/kg (min 23 EUR) 

  6The fee is based on the actual weight of the goods. Fee charged if x-ray inspection is not possible. 
 

Consolidation / deconsolidation    6,5 EUR/HAWB (above 1 HAWB)  

Issuance of AWB at the customer's request 25 EUR/PCS 

Issuance of CMR/ADR 7,5 EUR/PCS 

Convoy of valuables (VAL)                                  AD-HOC 

Revision                               From 25 EUR 

                                                                                                           KTW                                          WAW 

Import fee 0,                20 EUR 0,            25 EUR 

OUT-OF-HOURS SERVICE 7 

From Monday to Thursday 

Friday – Saturday  

On Sunday 

                                     

                            +25 EUR/AWB 

                            +50 EUR/AWB 

                            +63 EUR/AWB 

7
By prior arrangement and subject to availability 

 

IV. ADDITIONAL WAREHOUSE SERVICES 
 

De-palletizing of the shipment 10 EUR/PCS 

Additional protection of the goods (stretch, tape, binding) from 6 EUR/pallet 

Fumigated pallet 120x80cm + pallet building service  20 EUR/PCS 

Fumigated pallet EURO + pallet building service      30 EUR/PCS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

V. CUSTOMS SERVICE 

Customs clearance (import / export)  50 EUR 

SAD BIS (additional tariff item above 2 items)   3 EUR/PCS 

Issuance a T1 document  50 EUR  

Transit commission +0.2 % of the value of customs and tax duties (min EUR 15) 

Issue of a CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN / EUR 1 / ATR 25 EUR 

Electronic notification of goods presentation (IE507,IE007) 10 EUR/PCS 

Declaration of goods on PDS 33 EUR/PCS 

Entry of goods on DSK1 8 EUR/position 

Carnet ATA/TIR service for one AWB   38 EUR/PCS 

  1Cost does not apply to shipments by Lufthansa Cargo
. 

* If you receive a one-time authorization to perform customs clearance, an additional stamp duty of EUR 4 for registering the authorization 

will be added to the cost of EUR 50 for customs clearance. 

 

VI. ROAD TRANSPORT 
 

Transport services - on request road@silvercargo.io 

We provide comprehensive transport services on Polish and EU.  
 

      * Basis for calculation of charges is CWT – chargeable weight. Chargeable weight calculation is 1cbm=166,67kg 

 

 

 

 

 

VII.  HANDLING CHARTER SHIPMENT 

Monday –Friday 08:00-20:00 

Saturday 08:00-16:00 
0,10 EUR/kg (min 100 EUR) 

Monday – Friday 20:00-24:00 

Saturday 16:00-20:00 

+ 25% add-on to standard rate 

Sunday and other hours not mentioned above On request 

Build Up ULD 38 EUR/pcs 

Break Down ULD 25 EUR/pcs 



Other services - on request 

COMMENTS 

1. All rates are net prices. VAT is calculated in accordance with applicable regulations. 

2. A Lufthansa Cargo service charge (as per PL KTW/WAW - Lufthansa Cargo agreement) of 14EUR / MAWB shall be added

to all export and import handling charges.

3. In case of handling the goods outside the warehouse (labeling/presentation at the UC), a fee of 50 PLN min or 0.03 EUR/kg

will be charged (the basis is the payable weight of the goods) + shipping fee according to the price list.

4. In case of withdrawal of the shipment, a handling fee will be charged in accordance with the price list. 

5. Standard fees for express handling include: handling, forwarding fee, electronic presentation of goods IE507 or IE007, 

preparation for security check + manual check (if applicable). 

6. The maximum load capacity of a forklift is 6000 kg. For handling heavier shipments, please send inquiries via e-mail. 

7. The maximum size of the shipment for security check is 180x180 cm. For larger dimensions, it will be necessary to prepare

the goods for manual security inspection. 

8. 8.The dimensions of the room (KTW) for the storage of VAL consignments are 540x280x280cm, and the door frame is 

120x200cm.

9. Office hours:

KTW  WAW 

Monday to Friday 
8.00 – 20.00 8.00 – 18.00 

Saturdays 8.00 – 14.00 Closed 

10. Warehouse operating hours:

KTW  WAW 

Monday to Friday 
6.00 – 1.00 8.00 – 20.00 

Saturdays 8.00 – 20.00 Closed 

11 .The offer is valid from 01.04.2024 until further notice. 


